way lines and at a minimum distance from a line projected perpendicular 
from any dwelling, church, school, or public building as follows: 

a. Two hundred (200) to three hundred (300) feet from such structure­
set back shall be fifty (50) feet minimum. 

b. Three hundred and one (301) to four hundred and fifty (450) feet 
from such structure- set back shall be thirty (30) feet minimum. 

c. Four hundred and fifty-one (451) to six hundred and sixty (660) 
feet from such structure- set back shall be twenty (20) feet minimum. 

d. Over six hundred and sixty (660) feet from such structure- set back 

shall be ten (10) feet minimum. 

2. Distance from a side property line seal be twenty-five (25) feet when